As a consequence, any adjustments to carrying amounts of financial assets or liabilities are recognised

at the beginning of the current reporting period, with the difference recognised in opening retained

earnings. Provisions for impairment have not been restated in the comparative period as well.

The Group adopted HKFRS 15 using the modified retrospective approach which means that the

cumulative impact of the adoption (if any) will be recognised in retained earnings as of 1 January 2018

and that comparatives will not be restated.

108 O-Net Technologies (Group) Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

2 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

2.2 Changes in accounting policy and disclosures (Continued)

(c) Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

Impact on the financial statements

The following table shows the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were

not affected by the changes have not been presented. The adjustments are explained in more detail as

below.

Consolidated balance sheet

(extract)

As at

31 December

 2017 As

 originally

 presented HKFRS 9 HKFRS 15

As at

1 January

2018

Restated

HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000 HKD’000

Available-for-sale financial assets

(“AFS”) 12,272 (12,272) – –

Financial assets at FVOCI – 4,680 – 4,680

Financial assets at FVPL – 7,592 – 7,592

Contract liabilities – – 9,051 9,051

Trade and other payables 366,769 – (9,051) 357,718

HKFRS 9 Financial Instruments

HKFRS 9 replaces the provisions of HKAS 39 Financial Instruments (“HKAS 39”) that relate to the

recognition, classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities; derecognition of

financial instruments; impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting. HKFRS 9 also significantly

amends other standards dealing with financial instruments such as HKFRS 7 Financial Instruments —

Disclosures.

There is no impact on the Group’s retained earnings and reserves due to the classification and

measurement of financial instruments as at 1 January 2018.